# **JP** \$40,00 226644

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MPRI, Inc.		12/31/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	L-3 Communications Titan Corporation	
Street Address:	3033 Science park road	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2266440	MPRI

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)490-3295

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 490 3285
Email: ekelly@tkiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Edward P. Kelly
Address Line 1: 405 Lexington Avenue
Address Line 2: The Chryklser Building

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10174

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward P. Kelly
Signature:	/edward kelly/
	TRADEMARK

900133487 REEL: 003982 FRAME: 0877

Date:	05/06/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=20090424134933127[1]#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003982 FRAME: 0878



PAGE I

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MPRI, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "L-3 COMMUNICATIONS TITAN CORPORATION" UNDER
THE NAME OF "L-3 COMMUNICATIONS TITAN CORPORATION", A
CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH
DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 7:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 11:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0720430 8100M

071338705

**RECORDED: 05/06/2009** 

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6254192

DATE: 12-20-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003982 FRAME: 0879